Amend HB 2 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1(a)(4)(B) of the bill (page 1, lines 44-45), strike "substantial and irreversible physical impairment of a major bodily function" and substitute "preserve the health".

(2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in proposed Section 171.046(a), Health and Safety Code (page 2, lines 67-69), strike "<u>a</u> serious risk of substantial and irreversible physical impairment of <u>a major bodily function</u>, other than a psychological condition" and substitute "<u>to preserve the woman's health</u>".

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in proposed Section 171.046(b), Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 10-11), strike "<u>a</u> substantial and irreversible physical impairment of a major bodily function" and substitute "<u>impairment of the woman's health</u>".

(4) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in proposed Section 171.046(b), Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 13-14), strike "<u>in substantial and irreversible physical impairment of a major</u> <u>bodily function</u>" and substitute "<u>in impairment of her health</u>".